



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8R55
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 770 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42815445201 (*)
Contract Desc: SAWGRASS CANAL REVETMENT PHASE 4 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RYAN INC. SOUTHERN	Responsive	Winning bid	\$7,871,284.42	100.00% Intent to Award
2	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,385,717.56	106.54%
3	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,542,400.16	108.53%
4	H.G. CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,932,247.85	113.48%
5	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,995,086.60	114.28%
6	LAMBERT BROS., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,400,094.98	119.42%
7	BERGERON LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,684,000.00	123.03%
8	CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,787,105.75	124.34%
9	COPASA CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,474,823.44	133.08%
	RIC-MAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		
	ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 23, 2019 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8R55
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 770 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42815445201 (*)
Contract Descr: SAWGRASS CANAL REVETMENT PHASE 4 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for repairing the canal slopes of Sound Wall 4, 5 and 7 in Broward County from MP. 14.167 to MP. 16.192. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Drainage.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RYAN INC. SOUTHERN		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42815445201		(1.000) LS	940,000.00000	940,000.00	838,000.00000	838,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42815445201		(770.000) DA (LS)	69,100.00000	69,100.00	127,000.00000	127,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	62.00000	14,880.00	0.01000	2.40	60.00000	14,400.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,886.000 ED	0.25000	3,721.50	0.24000	3,572.64	0.25000	3,721.50
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		39,704.000 ED	0.14000	5,558.56	0.13000	5,161.52	0.15000	5,955.60
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,062.000 ED	0.29000	307.98	0.28000	297.36	0.30000	318.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RYAN INC. SOUTHERN		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		72.000 ED	13.00000	936.00	16.05000	1,155.60	16.72000	1,203.84
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		165.000 LF	24.65000	4,067.25	3.83000	631.95	5.00000	825.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,372.000 LF	10.42000	14,296.24	14.63000	20,072.36	13.00000	17,836.00
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		251.010 AC	100.00000	25,101.00	11.28000	2,831.39	145.00000	36,396.45
0055 0107 2 MOWING		215.240 AC	113.00000	24,322.12	9.43000	2,029.71	155.00000	33,362.20
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42815445201		(8.960) AC (LS)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	1,715,500.00000	1,715,500.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		19,190.000 CY	13.92000	267,124.80	16.85000	323,351.50	30.00000	575,700.00
0070 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		608.000 CY	28.76000	17,486.08	35.58000	21,632.64	45.00000	27,360.00
0075 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		3,348.000 SY	2.58000	8,637.84	1.40000	4,687.20	6.50000	21,762.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RYAN INC. SOUTHERN		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		42.000 LF	463.00000	19,446.00	350.00000	14,700.00	387.00000	16,254.00
0085 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		23.000 LF	641.00000	14,743.00	480.00000	11,040.00	337.00000	7,751.00
0090 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		51.000 LF	555.00000	28,305.00	490.00000	24,990.00	387.00000	19,737.00
0095 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		438.200 CY	570.00000	249,774.00	486.00000	212,965.20	655.00000	287,021.00
0100 0530 3100 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING, PROJECT 428154-4-52-01		100,925.700 TN	57.40000	5,793,135.18	46.73000	4,716,257.96	59.20000	5,974,801.44
0105 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		613.000 LF	15.82000	9,697.66	20.00000	12,260.00	22.00000	13,486.00
0110 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		4.000 EA	6,050.00000	24,200.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,348.000 SY	2.66000	8,905.68	2.70000	9,039.60	2.50000	8,370.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RYAN INC. SOUTHERN		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 42815445201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42815445201		(1.000) LS	94,138.53000	94,138.53	94,138.53000	94,138.53	94,138.53000	94,138.53
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,809,884.42		\$8,183,717.56		\$8,502,400.16
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0130 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 42815445201		(1.000) LS	61,400.00000	61,400.00	202,000.00000	202,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0002 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$61,400.00		\$202,000.00		\$40,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$7,871,284.42		\$8,385,717.56		8,542,400.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H.G. CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT, INC.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42815445201		(1.000) LS	388,236.00000	388,236.00	1,176,728.18000	1,176,728.18	940,000.00000	940,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42815445201		(770.000) DA (LS)	220,512.00000	220,512.00	11,591.98000	11,591.98	38,500.00000	38,500.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	84.00000	20,160.00	0.01000	2.40	68.00000	16,320.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,886.000 ED	0.84000	12,504.24	0.25000	3,721.50	0.30000	4,465.80
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		39,704.000 ED	0.48000	19,057.92	0.13000	5,161.52	0.15000	5,955.60
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,062.000 ED	1.32000	1,401.84	0.31000	329.22	0.35000	371.70
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		72.000 ED	52.80000	3,801.60	12.85000	925.20	14.00000	1,008.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		165.000 LF	9.24000	1,524.60	11.85000	1,955.25	4.00000	660.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,372.000 LF	38.40000	52,684.80	9.09000	12,471.48	9.50000	13,034.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H.G. CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT, INC.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		251.010 AC	282.96000	71,025.79	8.53000	2,141.12	34.50000	8,659.85
0055 0107 2 MOWING		215.240 AC	362.39000	78,000.82	26.00000	5,596.24	100.00000	21,524.00
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42815445201		(8.960) AC (LS)	334,673.00000	334,673.00	201,240.40000	201,240.40	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00
0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		19,190.000 CY	11.89000	228,169.10	46.35000	889,456.50	22.00000	422,180.00
0070 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		608.000 CY	22.80000	13,862.40	25.34000	15,406.72	58.00000	35,264.00
0075 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		3,348.000 SY	6.00000	20,088.00	6.59000	22,063.32	10.00000	33,480.00
0080 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		42.000 LF	568.51000	23,877.42	468.21000	19,664.82	178.50000	7,497.00
0085 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		23.000 LF	592.68000	13,631.64	576.32000	13,255.36	213.50000	4,910.50
0090 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		51.000 LF	675.36000	34,443.36	659.70000	33,644.70	303.00000	15,453.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H.G. CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT, INC.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		438.200 CY	474.00000	207,706.80	503.98000	220,844.04	700.00000	306,740.00
0100 0530 3100 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING, PROJECT 428154-4-52-01		100,925.700 TN	68.77000	6,940,660.39	60.97000	6,153,439.93	60.00000	6,055,542.00
0105 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		613.000 LF	21.60000	13,240.80	31.01000	19,009.13	27.00000	16,551.00
0110 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		4.000 EA	4,080.00000	16,320.00	5,529.67000	22,118.68	6,525.00000	26,100.00
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,348.000 SY	4.10000	13,726.80	4.40000	14,731.20	5.00000	16,740.00
0120 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 42815445201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42815445201		(1.000) LS	94,138.53000	94,138.53	94,138.53000	94,138.53	94,138.53000	94,138.53
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$8,835,447.85		\$8,951,637.42		\$9,347,094.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H.G. CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT, INC.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0130 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 42815445201		(1.000) LS	96,800.00000	96,800.00	43,449.18000	43,449.18	53,000.00000	53,000.00
0002 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$96,800.00		\$43,449.18		\$53,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$8,932,247.85		\$8,995,086.60		9,400,094.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) BERGERON LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC		(8) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(9) COPASA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42815445201		(1.000) LS	950,000.00000	950,000.00	950,000.00000	950,000.00	204,567.90000	204,567.90
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42815445201		(770.000) DA (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	181,996.81000	181,996.81
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		240.000 HR	50.00000	12,000.00	60.00000	14,400.00	0.01000	2.40
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,886.000 ED	0.25000	3,721.50	0.25000	3,721.50	0.33000	4,912.38
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		39,704.000 ED	0.15000	5,955.60	0.15000	5,955.60	0.01000	397.04
0030 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,062.000 ED	0.30000	318.60	0.35000	371.70	0.01000	10.62
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		72.000 ED	13.00000	936.00	13.00000	936.00	0.01000	0.72
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		165.000 LF	4.50000	742.50	15.00000	2,475.00	49.43000	8,155.95
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,372.000 LF	30.00000	41,160.00	12.00000	16,464.00	19.52000	26,781.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) BERGERON LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC		(8) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(9) COPASA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		251.010 AC	5.00000	1,255.05	35.00000	8,785.35	0.01000	2.51
0055 0107 2 MOWING		215.240 AC	45.00000	9,685.80	135.00000	29,057.40	0.01000	2.15
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42815445201		(8.960) AC (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	657,000.00000	657,000.00	251,383.91000	251,383.91
0065 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		19,190.000 CY	25.00000	479,750.00	48.00000	921,120.00	38.50000	738,815.00
0070 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		608.000 CY	17.00000	10,336.00	50.00000	30,400.00	59.00000	35,872.00
0075 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		3,348.000 SY	12.00000	40,176.00	5.00000	16,740.00	11.27000	37,731.96
0080 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		42.000 LF	595.00000	24,990.00	975.00000	40,950.00	269.10000	11,302.20
0085 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		23.000 LF	795.00000	18,285.00	1,045.00000	24,035.00	261.80000	6,021.40
0090 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		51.000 LF	845.00000	43,095.00	850.00000	43,350.00	310.61000	15,841.11



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) BERGERON LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC		(8) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(9) COPASA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		438.200 CY	1,150.00000	503,930.00	560.00000	245,392.00	1,037.11000	454,461.60
0100 0530 3100 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING, PROJECT 428154-4-52-01		100,925.700 TN	68.00000	6,862,947.60	63.10000	6,368,411.67	82.29000	8,305,175.85
0105 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		613.000 LF	20.00000	12,260.00	15.00000	9,195.00	21.24000	13,020.12
0110 0550 60235 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 20.1-24' OPENING		4.000 EA	4,650.00000	18,600.00	5,750.00000	23,000.00	5,217.53000	20,870.12
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,348.000 SY	2.25000	7,533.00	2.75000	9,207.00	3.32000	11,115.36
0120 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 42815445201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42815445201		(1.000) LS	94,138.53000	94,138.53	94,138.53000	94,138.53	94,138.53000	94,138.53
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$9,643,816.18		\$9,747,105.75		\$10,434,579.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8R55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) BERGERON LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC		(8) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(9) COPASA CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Landscape / Peripheral								
0130 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 42815445201		(1.000) LS	40,183.82000	40,183.82	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,244.36000	40,244.36
0002 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				\$40,183.82		\$40,000.00		\$40,244.36
Contract Grand Totals:				\$9,684,000.00		\$9,787,105.75		10,474,823.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190409 April 09, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8R55

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.